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Event # 1 BOYS 100m 

TIME:- 9:00 Hrs

# MEET REC.:ASBAB AHSAN ADBI RANCHI 11.86 2014

FINAL

1 CH. PALENDRA KUMAR DPS ALIGARH        11.55 *NMR

2 ARJUN SUNIL . DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        11.97

3 EMMANUEL PAUL DPS VIJAIPUR        12.04

4 ABHISHEK GOGOI DPS DIGBOI        12.07

5 LEWIN TIKARIHA . DPS BHILAI        12.28

6 VAMSHI KRISHNA DPS DUBAI        12.37

7 SHREYANSH PRATAP SINGH DPS DEHRADUN        12.53

8 ABHAY LAMBA DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD        12.63

Heat-1

1 ABHAY LAMBA DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD        12.20

2 DIVESH . DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)        12.28

3 SAMIRAN ROY . DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR        12.34

4 TATHAGAT . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI        12.47

5 AARYAMAN RAJ VERMA DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA        12.71

6 DAKSH SHRIVASTAVA DPS BHOPAL        12.77

7 GAURAV KUMAR DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA        12.82

8 NABIN SIL . DPS ASANSOL        13.35

Heat-2

1 CH. PALENDRA KUMAR DPS ALIGARH        11.56

2 HARSH KUMAR . DPS GREATER NOIDA        12.26

3 RISHU RAJ . DPS R.K.PURAM        12.31

4 ADITYA AGARWAL DPS MEERUT        12.34

5 PRANJAL MANI KAKKAD DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR        12.64

6 VEDANSH MISHRA DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW        13.12

7 MANOJ DIXIT . DPS ALLAHABAD        14.99

8 PARAMVEER SINGH DPS SIRSA        16.15

Heat-3

1 SHREYANSH PRATAP SINGH DPS DEHRADUN        12.24

2 ARKADWIP ROY . DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)        12.36

3 BISWARUP PAUL . DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA        12.46

4 PRABUDH S.TIWARI DPS KORBA (C.G.)        12.60

5 FARDEEN ABID KHANDKER DPS DHALIGAON        12.92

6 HARSH RANJAN . DPS PANIPAT REFINERY        13.03

7 JAI YADAV . DPS GWALIOR        13.31

INDERJEET RAGHAV DPS MARUTI  KUNJ           DQ

Heat-4

1 ARJUN SUNIL . DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        11.89

2 ABHISHEK GOGOI DPS DIGBOI        11.97

3 VAMSHI KRISHNA DPS DUBAI        12.14

4 YASH WARDHAN VERMA DPS NOIDA        12.56

5 ABHIRAM TRIPATHI DPS KALYANPUR        12.88

6 AYANANSHU MOHAPATRA DPS VASANT KUNJ        12.89

7 LAKSHAY KUHAD . DPS PANIPAT CITY        13.01

8 KRISHANKANT YADAV DPS SHIKOHABAD        15.16

Heat-5

1 LEWIN TIKARIHA . DPS BHILAI        12.03

2 ROHIT CHOUDHARY DPS DURG        12.31

3 SHAYAN MUNEEF DPS MORADABAD        12.99

4 RAUNOQ BOSE . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA        13.00

5 SAMARTH SIVARAMAN DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA        13.05

6 KARTIK AGGARWAL DPS MUZAFFARNAGAR        14.89

7 UMMED SINGH . DPS PALI ROAD JODHPUR        15.28

DIVYANSH MISHRA DPS VARANASI           DQ
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Heat-6

1 EMMANUEL PAUL DPS VIJAIPUR        11.92

2 AJAY AKHULI . DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI        12.27

3 PRATIK RAJ . DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY        12.59

4 MANVEER SINGH DPS NAVI MUMBAI        12.67

5 LOKENDER RANA . DPS HATHRAS        12.80

6 BAJRANGEE YADAV DPS SITAPUR        12.84

7 SUMIT KUMAR . DPS BULANDSHAHR        12.99

ALTAMAS MALIK . DPS NIGAHI           DQ

Heat-7

1 AYUSH KATARUKA . DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA        12.46

2 SAGNIK BOSE . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA        12.58

3 LAVISH TOMAR . DPS SAHARANPUR        12.68

4 ARUNIT PURKAYASTHA DPS DWARKA        13.08

5 AMAN TYAGI . DPS HAPUR        13.14

6 YASHASVI . DPS GREATER FARIDABAD        13.63

7 SWARANSHU BURANDE DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR        14.19

VINEET TEOTIA . DPS BULANDSHAHR          DNS

Event # 2 BOYS 200m 

TIME:11:00 Hrs

#MEET REC.:S.Jhunjhunwala DPS Ruby Park Kolkat 23.00 11/27/2015

FINAL

1 CH. PALENDRA KUMAR DPS ALIGARH        22.95 *NMR  

2 AMAN TOMAR . DPS MORADABAD        23.64

3 ARJUN SUNIL . DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        24.55

4 DIVYANSH MISHRA DPS VARANASI        24.36

5 AVDESH AHIRWAR DPS VIJAIPUR        24.89

6 HRITWIK SARANGI DPS BHILAI        25.07

7 AYUSH KATARUKA . DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA        25.29

MUHAMMAD ANAS DPS DUBAI          DNS

Heat-1

1 DIVYANSH MISHRA DPS VARANASI        24.92

2 BISWARUP PAUL . DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA        25.69

3 ABHINAV SINGH . DPS HAPUR        25.87

4 PRANJAL . DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI        27.39

5 ABHINAV SINGH . DPS ALLAHABAD        27.56

6 ATUL MARU . DPS PALI ROAD JODHPUR        28.00

KHUSH DHANDE . DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR          DNS

DEEPAK BAALYAN DPS NOIDA          DNS

Heat-2

1 AMAN TOMAR . DPS MORADABAD        24.71

2 SHREYANSH PRATAP SINGH DPS DEHRADUN        25.52

3 ADITYA KORETY . DPS DURG        25.72

4 YASH RAJAN . DPS BHOPAL        26.34

5 SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY DPS BULANDSHAHR        26.89

6 DEEPAK . DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)        27.01

ABHISHEK VISHWAKARMA DPS SITAPUR          DNS

ANMOL KAMBOJ DPS SIRSA          DNS

Heat-3

1 ABHAY LAMBA DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD        25.49

2 ADITYA AGARWAL DPS MEERUT        25.80

3 BHARAT . DPS PANIPAT CITY        26.69

4 ANIKET SHARMA . DPS GWALIOR        27.21

5 LAKSHAY JEET YADAV DPS MARUTI  KUNJ        27.34

6 HIMINDRA YADAV . DPS SHIKOHABAD        27.68

7 HIMANSHU GHOSH DPS ASANSOL        27.89

8 UVAISH RANA . DPS MUZAFFARNAGAR        28.00

Heat-4

1 ARJUN SUNIL . DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        24.87

2 AVDESH AHIRWAR DPS VIJAIPUR        25.12

3 RISHU RAJ . DPS R.K.PURAM        25.80

4 RAVI RAUSHAN . DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)        26.10
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5 PAAWAN SINGH . DPS SUSHANT LOK GURGAON        26.54

6 SHREYAN RAY . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA        26.98

VINEET TEOTIA . DPS BULANDSHAHR          DNS

HARSH KUMAR . DPS GREATER NOIDA          DNS

Heat-5

1 CH. PALENDRA KUMAR DPS ALIGARH        23.43

2 AYUSH KATARUKA . DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA        25.30

3 AMIT NAIDU . DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR        25.75

4 RIYAZ KHAN . DPS DWARKA        27.53

5 SUYASH PATEL . DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW        27.60

SHRANJAY SINGH . DPS KALYANPUR          DNS

Heat-6

1 HRITWIK SARANGI DPS BHILAI        25.11

2 MUHAMMAD ANAS DPS DUBAI        25.32

3 SAGNIK BOSE . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA        25.93

4 AARYAMAN RAJ VERMA DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA        26.20

5 PRANAY . DPS SITAPUR        28.94

6 LUCKY BAMB . DPS NAVI MUMBAI        30.10

7 AYUSH KAUSHIK . DPS HATHRAS        41.77

Heat-7

1 TATHAGAT . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI        25.37

2 LAVISH TOMAR . DPS SAHARANPUR        25.55

3 RAJAT MALIK . DPS PANIPAT REFINERY        25.68

4 SARTHAK . DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR        25.83

5 SHAILESH KUMAR . DPS NIGAHI        26.37

6 SIDDHANT BHATIA DPS VASANT KUNJ        26.75

7 JOSPH MAMPILLY DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        29.29

Heat-8

1 VIKASH TALAN . DPS GREATER FARIDABAD        25.55

2 SHIKHAR GUJRAL . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR        25.55

3 PRABUDH S.TIWARI DPS KORBA (C.G.)        25.91

4 ANUBHAV CHAUHAN DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA        26.18

5 SHIVAM CHAUDHARY DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA        26.54

6 FARDEEN ABID KHANDKER DPS DHALIGAON        29.04

PRATIK RAJ . DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY          DNS

Event # 3 BOYS 400m 

TIME:-9:10 Hrs

#MEET REC.:S.Jhunjhunwala DPS Ruby Park Kolkat 52.67 11/27/2015

FINAL

1 ANAND BAINSLA . DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD        54.21

2 YASH BERIWAL . DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA        54.79

3 DHIRAJ KUMAR MAHTO DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY        55.74

4 SAMIRAN ROY . DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR        56.35

5 SNEHIL . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI        57.10

6 ASHWANI SHISHODIA DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI        57.35

7 HARDIK CHAWLA . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR        58.21

8 AASHISH MATHEW EAPEN DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        58.90

Heat-1

1 SAHIL PAL . DPS MARUTI  KUNJ        59.35

2 YUVRAJ TYAGI . DPS DWARKA      1:01.06

3 SHREYAN RAY . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA      1:06.11

4 SOURAV TYAGI . DPS HAPUR      1:09.91

5 GURPARTAP SINGH GILL DPS KORBA (C.G.)      1:12.84

6 VISHANT CHAUDHARY DPS MUZAFFARNAGAR      1:17.69

7 SAHIL BANIWAL . DPS SIRSA      1:18.04

ASHVINI KUMAR . DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)          DNS

Heat-2

1 AASHISH MATHEW EAPEN DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        57.57

2 RAHUL PAL . DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)        59.25

3 DIVYANSH SOLANKI DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW      1:01.82

4 SURYENDU SINGH . DPS VARANASI      1:03.07

5 PRAKHAR SHARMA . DPS BHILAI      1:04.92
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6 SIONG SENGLEE MAIO DPS DIGBOI      1:05.46

7 RAUNOQ BOSE . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA      1:05.55

8 DEVANSHU VERMA DPS BHOPAL      1:06.09

 

Heat-3

1 HARDIK CHAWLA . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR        57.40

2 AVDESH AHIRWAR DPS VIJAIPUR        58.01

3 CHIRAGDEEP MOR DPS DURG        59.04

4 BHANU PRATAP SINGH DPS ALIGARH        59.37

5 MEET GHODKE . DPS DUBAI        59.55

6 ARYAN TOMAR . DPS MORADABAD      1:02.30

7 UJJAWAL SINGH . DPS NAVI MUMBAI      1:08.91

Heat-4

1 YASH BERIWAL . DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA        55.29

2 PRASHANT BARMAN DPS NOIDA        58.08

3 ANUBHAV CHAUHAN DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA        59.50

4 SHUBHAM SAGAR DPS MEERUT      1:01.11

5 MOHD. SHAVEZ . DPS SITAPUR      1:18.55

6 RIDIP CHATTOPADHYAY DPS ASANSOL      1:19.07

SHAILESH KUMAR . DPS NIGAHI          DNF

Heat-5

1 ANAND BAINSLA . DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD        55.10

2 DHIRAJ KUMAR MAHTO DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY        57.40

3 GAURAV KUMAR DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA        59.39

4 ROHIT BOTHRA . DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA      1:01.82

5 RITU RAJ . DPS PANIPAT CITY      1:08.51

6 MOHSHINOOR AHMED DPS DHALIGAON      1:18.88

7 SUMIT KUMAR . DPS HATHRAS      1:36.98

Heat-6

1 ASHWANI SHISHODIA DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI        57.13

2 JASPREET SINGH . DPS DEHRADUN      1:00.45

3 ABHIJIT SANDHU . DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA      1:00.46

4 PAAWAN SINGH . DPS SUSHANT LOK GURGAON      1:00.63

5 MOHIT KHATANA . DPS VASANT KUNJ      1:07.75

6 ANSHUL . DPS R.K.PURAM      1:08.32

BHARAT BHOKAR . DPS PANIPAT CITY          DNF

Heat-7

1 SAMIRAN ROY . DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR        56.61

2 HARSHVARDHAN . DPS GREATER NOIDA      1:00.07

3 SHRANJAY SINGH . DPS KALYANPUR      1:00.33

4 MANPREET SINGH DPS SAHARANPUR      1:09.59

5 SHIV KUMAR . DPS SHIKOHABAD      1:22.49

6 ANIKET SACHDEV DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR      1:25.58

SANJEET . DPS GREATER FARIDABAD          DNS

Heat-8

1 SNEHIL . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI        57.79

2 RANDEEP SANGWAN DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)      1:00.00

3 ASTITVA TOMAR . DPS PANIPAT REFINERY      1:04.72

4 SUMIT KUMAR . DPS BULANDSHAHR      1:07.17

5 ANANY SRIVASTAVA DPS ALLAHABAD      1:09.78

6 ATUL MARU . DPS PALI ROAD JODHPUR      1:16.29

MOHIT LODHI . DPS GWALIOR           DQ

Event # 4 BOYS 800m 

TIME:-11:30 Hrs

#MEET REC.:K.. DPS Megacity Kolkata 2:10.16 11/27/2015

FINAL

1 DHIRAJ KUMAR MAHTO DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY      2:07.48 *NMR

2 ANAND BAINSLA . DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD      2:10.53

3 RAMAN DHAMU DPS PANIPAT REFINERY      2:11.52

4 HARPRATEEK . DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA      2:12.79

5 MUHAMMAD RAYYAN RASHID DPS DUBAI      2:13.48

6 AASHISH MATHEW EAPEN DPS SHARJAH (UAE)      2:15.25
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7 NISHU MISHRA . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR      2:16.33

8 ANWAAR AHMED MIRZA DPS DURG      2:17.65

9 SNEHIL . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI      2:17.71

10 ISHAAN MOTIWALE DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA      2:22.15

11 SHIVAM CHAUHAN DPS DEHRADUN      2:22.57

12 ARNAB SARKAR . DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA      2:23.20

13 DARPAN BALIYAN DPS MEERUT      2:24.76

14 LAKSHYA ARORA . DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR      2:25.04

15 SATENDER SINGH . DPS VASANT KUNJ      2:25.66

16 ROHIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI DPS DHALIGAON      2:30.50

17 AMIR YAZDANI . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA      2:31.63

18 RAJ KUMAR . DPS ALIGARH      2:31.96

19 ANSHUL . DPS R.K.PURAM      2:32.21

20 ARYAN RATHORE DPS GREATER NOIDA      2:32.30

21 GAURAV DIXIT . DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA      2:32.65

22 ROSHAN WALIYA . DPS BHOPAL      2:33.37

23 HAMMAD AHMED DPS MORADABAD      2:33.68

24 ANKUR RAGHAV . DPS MARUTI  KUNJ      2:34.17

25 AVNEESH CHAUDHARY DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI      2:35.00

26 SINGH CHANDAN . DPS VIJAIPUR      2:35.49

27 HARE RAM SRIVASTAVA DPS NIGAHI      2:36.04

28 ABHIRUP BANERJEE DPS BHILAI      2:36.06

29 AVINESH YADAV . DPS KALYANPUR      2:40.15

30 SARAKAR SANSKAR DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)      2:42.19

31 RAJAT . DPS DWARKA      2:45.00

32 SUYASH PATEL . DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW      2:47.11  

33 SURYENDU SINGH . DPS VARANASI      2:47.95

34 HARMAN JEET . DPS PANIPAT CITY      2:50.45

35 ARYAN SINGH RATHORE DPS PALI ROAD JODHPUR      2:52.55

36 KABOM MIBANG . DPS DIGBOI      2:54.22

37 JAINEEL SHETH DPS SUSHANT LOK GURGAON      2:54.89

38 MANDEEP SINGH DHANJAL DPS KORBA (C.G.)      2:55.88

39 HIMANSHU YADAV DPS HAPUR      2:56.98

40 ADITYA RAJPUT . DPS GWALIOR      3:04.00

41 HIMINDRA YADAV . DPS SHIKOHABAD      3:08.98

42 LUCKY TOMAR . DPS MUZAFFARNAGAR      3:10.10

43 AYANESH CHAUHAN DPS GREATER FARIDABAD      3:11.13

44 SIDDHANT SHARMA DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA      3:12.00

45 ALTAMASH . DPS ALLAHABAD      3:12.00

46 RIDIP CHATTOPADHYAY DPS ASANSOL      3:13.77

47 YASH CHHABARIYA DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR      3:26.99

PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN DPS NAVI MUMBAI          DNS

RHYTHM MEHTA DPS SIRSA          DNS

SANCHIT KUMAR BARIYA DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)          DNS

JAGSAV SINGH . DPS SITAPUR          DNS

YASH TANDON . DPS NOIDA          DNS

ABHISHEK RANA DPS HATHRAS          DNS

   Heat 1

1 LAKSHYA ARORA . DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR      2:25.04

2 SINGH CHANDAN . DPS VIJAIPUR      2:35.49

3 HARE RAM SRIVASTAVA DPS NIGAHI      2:36.04

4 SUYASH PATEL . DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW      2:47.11

5 HARMAN JEET . DPS PANIPAT CITY      2:50.45  

6 KABOM MIBANG . DPS DIGBOI      2:54.22

7 ADITYA RAJPUT . DPS GWALIOR      3:04.00

8 LUCKY TOMAR . DPS MUZAFFARNAGAR      3:10.10

PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN DPS NAVI MUMBAI          DNS

RHYTHM MEHTA DPS SIRSA          DNS
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   Heat 2

1 MUHAMMAD RAYYAN RASHID DPS DUBAI      2:13.48

2 AASHISH MATHEW EAPEN DPS SHARJAH (UAE)      2:15.25

3 SNEHIL . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI      2:17.71

4 SHIVAM CHAUHAN DPS DEHRADUN      2:22.57

5 ARNAB SARKAR . DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA      2:23.20

6 DARPAN BALIYAN DPS MEERUT      2:24.76

7 AVNEESH CHAUDHARY DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI      2:35.00

8 SIDDHANT SHARMA DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA      3:12.00

SANCHIT KUMAR BARIYA DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)          DNS

JAGSAV SINGH . DPS SITAPUR          DNS

   Heat 3

1 DHIRAJ KUMAR MAHTO DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY      2:07.48

2 RAMAN DHAMU DPS PANIPAT REFINERY      2:11.52

3 HARPRATEEK . DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA      2:12.79

4 RAJ KUMAR . DPS ALIGARH      2:31.96

5 GAURAV DIXIT . DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA      2:32.65

6 HAMMAD AHMED DPS MORADABAD      2:33.68

7 ANKUR RAGHAV . DPS MARUTI  KUNJ      2:34.17

8 SURYENDU SINGH . DPS VARANASI      2:47.95

9 MANDEEP SINGH DHANJAL DPS KORBA (C.G.)      2:55.88

YASH TANDON . DPS NOIDA          DNS

ABHISHEK RANA DPS HATHRAS          DNS

   Heat 4

1 ANAND BAINSLA . DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD      2:10.53

2 NISHU MISHRA . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR      2:16.33

3 ANWAAR AHMED MIRZA DPS DURG      2:17.65

4 AMIR YAZDANI . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA      2:31.63

5 ARYAN RATHORE DPS GREATER NOIDA      2:32.30

6 ROSHAN WALIYA . DPS BHOPAL      2:33.37

7 SARAKAR SANSKAR DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)      2:42.19

8 JAINEEL SHETH DPS SUSHANT LOK GURGAON      2:54.89

9 HIMANSHU YADAV DPS HAPUR      2:56.98

10 ALTAMASH . DPS ALLAHABAD      3:12.00

11 YASH CHHABARIYA DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR      3:26.99

   Heat 5

1 ISHAAN MOTIWALE DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA      2:22.15

2 SATENDER SINGH . DPS VASANT KUNJ      2:25.66

3 ROHIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI DPS DHALIGAON      2:30.50

4 ANSHUL . DPS R.K.PURAM      2:32.21

5 ABHIRUP BANERJEE DPS BHILAI      2:36.06

6 AVINESH YADAV . DPS KALYANPUR      2:40.15

7 RAJAT . DPS DWARKA      2:45.00

8 ARYAN SINGH RATHORE DPS PALI ROAD JODHPUR      2:52.55

9 HIMINDRA YADAV . DPS SHIKOHABAD      3:08.98

10 AYANESH CHAUHAN DPS GREATER FARIDABAD      3:11.13

11 RIDIP CHATTOPADHYAY DPS ASANSOL      3:13.77

Event # 5 BOYS 1500m 

TIME:-9:40 Hrs

#MEET REC.:A.Kumar Baisla DPS Sec.-19Faridabad 4:41.00 11/27/2015

FINAL

1 RAMAN DHAMU DPS PANIPAT REFINERY      4:41.00 *NMR

2 MUHAMMAD RAYYAN RASHID DPS DUBAI      4:42.33

3 ANURAG KUMAR . DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY      4:42.51

4 ADITYA KUMAR MISHRA DPS NIGAHI      4:43.02

5 ANWAAR AHMED MIRZA DPS DURG      4:44.64

6 HARPRATEEK . DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA      4:45.10

7 SHIVAM CHAUHAN DPS DEHRADUN      4:45.51

8 ISHAN AGARWAL DPS GREATER NOIDA      4:52.85

9 AJAY SINGH . DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)      4:55.55

10 SHREYSHKER SAINI DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR      4:56.50

11 NAVNEET YADAV . DPS ALIGARH      4:58.59
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12 UTSAV GARG . DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD      5:02.20

13 ISHAAN MOTIWALE DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA      5:08.73

14 ROHIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI DPS DHALIGAON      5:10.22

15 JEEVAN . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI      5:10.40

16 ROHIT KUREEL . DPS VIJAIPUR      5:11.30

17 AMIR YAZDANI . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA      5:14.06

18 AMIT . DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI      5:16.70

19 YASH CHAUDHARY DPS MEERUT      5:17.46

20 GAURAV DIXIT . DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA      5:18.30

21 PRASHANT RAGHAV DPS MARUTI  KUNJ      5:20.89

22 RITU RAJ . DPS PANIPAT CITY      5:28.95

23 NISHANT MALIK . DPS KORBA (C.G.)      5:31.90

24 MAYANK PRATAP . DPS SHIKOHABAD      5:33.34

25 AYANESH CHAUHAN DPS GREATER FARIDABAD      5:34.00

26 ARNOV AIDASANI . DPS SHARJAH (UAE)      5:36.00

27 GOKEN DULOM . DPS DIGBOI      5:42.27

28 HIMANSHU TEOTIA DPS BULANDSHAHR      5:43.00

29 ABHIRUP BANERJEE DPS BHILAI      5:43.00

30 SHIVANSH CHAUHAN DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW      5:47.98

31 JAYANT RAHATE . DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR      5:48.42

32 SNEHANSH MISHRA . DPS NOIDA      5:49.93

33 VIVEK MAJHI . DPS DWARKA      5:56.05

34 JAINEEL SHETH DPS SUSHANT LOK GURGAON      5:56.90

35 AYUSH DAS . DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA      5:57.43

36 AMIT KUMAR . DPS HATHRAS      5:59.10

37 SAGAR MISHRA . DPS MORADABAD      5:59.12

38 TANISK PRATAP SINGH DPS SITAPUR      6:01.23

39 AKASH ASHTHANA DPS HAPUR      6:03.20

40 SAJID IRFAN . DPS ALLAHABAD      6:03.45

41 DHRUV SEHGAL . DPS BHOPAL      6:25.13

42 DEEPAK KAMBOJ DPS SIRSA      6:31.00

AMAN THAKUR . DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA          DNF  

DEVANSH DIXIT . DPS NAVI MUMBAI          DNF

G.P.HAREESH . DPS R.K.PURAM          DNF

PRABHAT BISHNOI . DPS PALI ROAD JODHPUR          DNF

AMAN TOMAR . DPS MORADABAD          DNS

NISHU MISHRA . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR          DNS

ANIKET SHARMA . DPS GWALIOR          DNS

AMIT KUMAR YADAV DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)          DNS

   Heat 1

1 RAMAN DHAMU DPS PANIPAT REFINERY      4:41.00  

2 HARPRATEEK . DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA      4:45.10  

3 ROHIT KUREEL . DPS VIJAIPUR      5:11.30

4 NISHANT MALIK . DPS KORBA (C.G.)      5:31.90

5 HIMANSHU TEOTIA DPS BULANDSHAHR      5:43.00

6 JAINEEL SHETH DPS SUSHANT LOK GURGAON      5:56.90

7 DHRUV SEHGAL . DPS BHOPAL      6:25.13

8 DEEPAK KAMBOJ DPS SIRSA      6:31.00

AMAN THAKUR . DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA          DNF

AMAN TOMAR . DPS MORADABAD          DNS

NISHU MISHRA . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR          DNS

ANIKET SHARMA . DPS GWALIOR          DNS

   Heat 2

1 AJAY SINGH . DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)      4:55.55

2 SHREYSHKER SAINI DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR      4:56.50

3 ISHAAN MOTIWALE DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA      5:08.73

4 AMIT . DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI      5:16.70

5 RITU RAJ . DPS PANIPAT CITY      5:28.95

6 MAYANK PRATAP . DPS SHIKOHABAD      5:33.34

7 ARNOV AIDASANI . DPS SHARJAH (UAE)      5:36.00

8 ABHIRUP BANERJEE DPS BHILAI      5:43.00

9 SHIVANSH CHAUHAN DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW      5:47.98
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10 JAYANT RAHATE . DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR      5:48.42

11 AMIT KUMAR . DPS HATHRAS      5:59.10

12 AKASH ASHTHANA DPS HAPUR      6:03.20

   Heat 3

1 ADITYA KUMAR MISHRA DPS NIGAHI      4:43.02

2 ANWAAR AHMED MIRZA DPS DURG      4:44.64

3 UTSAV GARG . DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD      5:02.20

4 AMIR YAZDANI . DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA      5:14.06

5 YASH CHAUDHARY DPS MEERUT      5:17.46

6 GOKEN DULOM . DPS DIGBOI      5:42.27

7 SNEHANSH MISHRA . DPS NOIDA      5:49.93

8 VIVEK MAJHI . DPS DWARKA      5:56.05

9 AYUSH DAS . DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA      5:57.43

10 SAGAR MISHRA . DPS MORADABAD      5:59.12

11 TANISK PRATAP SINGH DPS SITAPUR      6:01.23

12 SAJID IRFAN . DPS ALLAHABAD      6:03.45

DEVANSH DIXIT . DPS NAVI MUMBAI          DNF

   Heat 4

1 MUHAMMAD RAYYAN RASHID DPS DUBAI      4:42.33

2 ANURAG KUMAR . DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY      4:42.51

3 SHIVAM CHAUHAN DPS DEHRADUN      4:45.51

4 ISHAN AGARWAL DPS GREATER NOIDA      4:52.85

5 NAVNEET YADAV . DPS ALIGARH      4:58.59

6 ROHIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI DPS DHALIGAON      5:10.22

7 JEEVAN . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI      5:10.40

8 GAURAV DIXIT . DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA      5:18.30

9 PRASHANT RAGHAV DPS MARUTI  KUNJ      5:20.89

10 AYANESH CHAUHAN DPS GREATER FARIDABAD      5:34.00

G.P.HAREESH . DPS R.K.PURAM          DNF

PRABHAT BISHNOI . DPS PALI ROAD JODHPUR          DNF

AMIT KUMAR YADAV DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)          DNS

Event # 6 BOYS  High Jump

TIME:-11:30 Hrs

QUALIFY =1.30M

#MEET REC.:A.. DPS Greater Noida 1.72 11/27/2015

1 AKSHAT PANDEY DPS GREATER NOIDA 1.80m *NMR

2 ABHAY YADAV . DPS GWALIOR 1.72m

3 MUHAMMAD ANAS DPS DUBAI 1.70m

4 SATYAM SINGH . DPS NIGAHI 1.65m

5 PARAM CHOPRA . DPS DURG 1.65m

6 ABHINAV SINGH . DPS HAPUR 1.65m

7 ABHIYAN SINGH BATRA DPS MEERUT 1.60m

7 ABHISHEK KUMAR KAND DPS KORBA (C.G.) 1.60m

9 AFFAN KHAN . DPS ALIGARH 1.60m

10 SHIKHAR GUJRAL . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR 1.55m

11 PRIYANSHU . DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY 1.45m

12 HARSHWARDHAN PANDEY DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR 1.40m

13 PULKIT KAUSHAL . DPS VIJAIPUR 1.40m

14 OM MISHRA . DPS BHILAI 1.35m

15 NAMAN MATHUR . DPS BHOPAL 1.35m

Event # 7 BOYS  Long Jump

TIME:- 9:45 Hrs

QUALIFY=4.00 M

#MEET REC.:R.. DPS Bokaro Steel Cit 6.15 11/27/2015

1 ALTAMAS MALIK . DPS NIGAHI 6.03m

2 DIVESH . DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA) 5.95m

3 AFFAN KHAN . DPS ALIGARH 5.88m

4 ROHESH SINGH DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD 5.55m

5 YASH BERIWAL . DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA 5.53m

6 TANISHQ UNIYAL . DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR 5.49m

7 ABHISHEK KUMAR KAND DPS KORBA (C.G.) 5.44m

8 KULDEEP BHIDE DPS VIJAIPUR 5.31m
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8 AJAY AKHULI . DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI 5.40m

9 ROHIT CHOUDHARY DPS DURG 5.31m

11 ABHIJIT SANDHU . DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA 5.30m

12 SIDDHANT BHATIA DPS VASANT KUNJ 5.28m

13 SHANTANU GUPTA . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR 5.24m

14 ABHAY YADAV . DPS GWALIOR 5.22m

15 LEWIN TIKARIHA . DPS BHILAI 5.15m

16 HARSH BAISLA . DPS MEERUT 5.11m

17 INDERJEET RAGHAV DPS MARUTI  KUNJ 5.08m  

18 ANSH MUNDRA . DPS DUBAI 4.96m  

19 G.P.HAREESH . DPS R.K.PURAM 4.75m

20 SHIVANSH CHAUHAN DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW 4.75m

21 ENRIQUE . DPS NOIDA 4.72m

22 PRIYANSHU . DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY 4.69m

23 GAURAV LAMBA . DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL) 4.59m

24 ARUNIT PURKAYASTHA DPS DWARKA 4.58m

25 KAMWANG PONGTE DPS DIGBOI 4.49m

26 DEV CHAUDHARY DPS BULANDSHAHR 4.46m

27 SAMARTH SIVARAMAN DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA 4.46m

28 ABHISHEK CHAUDHARY DPS MUZAFFARNAGAR 4.45m

29 ARNAB SARKAR . DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA 4.43m

30 GAURANG SINGH . DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA 4.32m

31 ARYAN GOSWAMI . DPS BHOPAL 4.32m

32 RITWIK JOON . DPS PANIPAT CITY 4.31m

33 ROHAN PARASHAR DPS HAPUR 4.30m

34 KRISH DAULTANI . DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR 4.29m

35 MOHAMMAD ADAM . DPS MORADABAD 4.29m

36 SHARIQ REHMAN . DPS SAHARANPUR 4.27m

37 PAWAN KUMAR . DPS ALLAHABAD 4.25m

38 HEMANT KUMAR . DPS KALYANPUR 4.22m

39 ABHISHEK RANA DPS HATHRAS 3.69m

 

Event # 8 BOYS  Shot Put

TIME:-8:00 Hrs

QUALIFY=8.00 M

#MEET REC.:A.Vikram Sharma DPS Durg 12.29 11/27/2015

1 MUNISH KANT MALHOTRA DPS DURG 13.74m *NMR

2 PRIYANK BHOKAR DPS PANIPAT CITY 12.47m

3 SIDDHARTH YADAV DPS GREATER NOIDA 11.62m

4 ADITYA CHAUHAN DPS RAJNAGAR 10.83m

5 ABDUL SAMAD SIDDIQUI DPS MEERUT 10.48m

6 ANAS KHAN . DPS BULANDSHAHR 10.44m

7 KAARTIKEY SHARMA DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD 10.37m

8 AKARSH KAPOOR . DPS KALYANPUR 10.32m

9 HRISHIKESH PATIL DPS BHILAI 9.62m

10 NEERAJ HETAMSARIA DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA 9.61m

11 AMANDEEP ARORA DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW 9.59m

12 SUDHANSHU SINGH DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR 9.43m

13 SURYAKANT MISHRA DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR 9.42m

14 DEVANSH VIKRAM DPS MUZAFFARNAGAR 9.19m

15 MADAV TIWARI . DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI 9.14m

16 EMMANUEL PAUL DPS VIJAIPUR 9.04m

17 MOHD KARIM . DPS SAHARANPUR 8.88m

18 DEEP SINGH HUNJAN DPS ASANSOL 8.83m

19 KRISHNA GUPTA . DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR 8.69m

20 SUMIT CHAUDHARY DPS ALIGARH 8.62m

21 DIGVIJAY SHISHODIA DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI 8.45m

22 SOUTIK MOHINTA DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA 8.37m

22 KUVAM BHAMBRI DPS VASANT KUNJ 8.37m

24 ROHAN GOGOI . DPS DIGBOI 8.32m

25 SPARSH GOEL . DPS HAPUR 8.23m

26 SWAPNIL DUTTA . DPS NIGAHI 8.09m

9
WWW.NAAMSPORTS.CO.IN

Email:- naamsports@gmail.com



10

Event # 9 BOYS  Discus Throw

TIME:-10:50 Hrs

QUALIFY=20.00 M

#MEET REC.:A.KUMAR NTPC-VIDYUTNAGAR 32.26 2014

1 MUNISH KANT MALHOTRA DPS DURG 36.07m

2 SIDDHARTH YADAV DPS GREATER NOIDA 31.12m

3 ADITYA CHAUHAN DPS RAJNAGAR 29.30m

4 ABDUL SAMAD SIDDIQUI DPS MEERUT 28.64m

5 KARTIKEY MISHRA . DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR 27.56m

6 AKARSH KAPOOR . DPS KALYANPUR 27.33m

7 ABHISHEK . DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI 26.34m

8 MAAZ KHAN . DPS BULANDSHAHR 24.37m

9 AMANDEEP ARORA DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW 24.02m

10 ROHIT KUMAR . DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD 23.38m

11 ISHAN ABDULLAH . DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL) 23.38m

12 HRISHIKESH PATIL DPS BHILAI 23.30m

13 SHASHANK BADONI DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR 22.25m

14 ANKIT SURENDRA MEHRA DPS NIGAHI 21.49m

15 HIMANSHU PAYAL DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA 20.15m

16 HIMANSHU YADAV DPS NOIDA 20.03m

Event # 10 BOYS 4x100m Relay

TIME:-14:45 Hrs

#MEET REC.:D.. DPS BHILLAI 45.97 11/27/2015

FINAL

1 DPS BHILAI        46.22

133 LEWIN TIKARIHA . 131 ISHAAN PHILIP .

130 DIVYANSHU NAG . 139 HRITWIK SARANGI

2 DPS DUBAI        46.75

197 VAMSHI KRISHNA 195 MEET GHODKE .

198 SAYANTAN MALLADEB 196 MUHAMMAD ANAS

3 DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD        47.45

436 NADEEM SABIR KHAN 435 VINEET MADAAN

439 ROHESH SINGH 431 ABHAY LAMBA

4 DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        47.80

444 A MATHEW EAPEN 442 SAYED HUZAIFA

443 JOSPH MAMPILLY 440 ARJUN SUNIL .

5 DPS DURG        48.34

201 ADITYA KORETY . 204 PARAM CHOPRA .

211 SHUBH SHARMA 208 ROHIT CHOUDHARY

6 DPS GREATER NOIDA        48.56

242 HARSH KUMAR . 246 A PRATAP SINGH

243 HARSHVARDHAN . 241 ABHINAY SINHA .

7 DPS VIJAIPUR        49.02

506 EMMANUEL PAUL 504 AVDESH AHIRWAR

498 ARBAZ AHMAD . 505 KULDEEP BHIDE

DPS ALIGARH           DQ

101 AFFAN KHAN . 106 CH. PALENDRA KUMAR

107 BHANU PRATAP SINGH 102 NAVNEET YADAV .

Heat-1

1 DPS SHARJAH (UAE)        48.44

2 DPS GREATER NOIDA        49.28

3 DPS MEERUT        49.50

4 DPS BHOPAL        50.19

5 DPS NIGAHI        50.54

6 DPS VASANT KUNJ        50.69

7 DPS PANIPAT CITY        53.13

8 DPS MUZAFFARNAGAR      1:01.88

Heat-2

1 DPS BHILAI        47.13

2 DPS DUBAI        47.43

3 DPS MORADABAD        50.69

4 DPS NTPC VIDYUT NAGARDADRI        50.73
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5 DPS KALYANPUR        50.94

6 DPS DEHRADUN        51.28

7 DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY        51.36

8 DPS PALI ROAD JODHPUR      1:01.74

Heat-3

1 DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD        48.03

2 DPS VIJAIPUR        49.32

3 DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR        49.50

4 DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI        49.76

5 DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR        50.84

6 DPS GWALIOR        53.46

7 DPS DWARKA        53.47

8 DPS KAMPTEE RD. NAGPUR        54.77

Heat-4

1 DPS ALIGARH        48.52

2 DPS NEW TOWN KOLKATA        49.87

3 DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA        53.06

4 DPS R.K.PURAM        53.37

5 DPS NAVI MUMBAI        54.37

6 DPS ALLAHABAD        56.55

7 DPS SIRSA        56.85

Heat-5

1 DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA        49.49

2 DPS KORBA (C.G.)        52.97

3 DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)        53.06

4 DPS SAHARANPUR        53.12

5 DPS HAPUR        55.46

6 DPS SITAPUR        57.31

7 DPS HATHRAS      1:07.70

Heat-6

1 DPS DURG        49.33

2 DPS DIGBOI        51.08

3 DPS NOIDA        51.81

4 DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)        54.25

5 DPS GREATER FARIDABAD        58.13

6 DPS SHIKOHABAD      1:02.86

DPS ELDECO LUCKNOW           DQ

DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI          DNS

Event # 11 BOYS 4x400m Relay

TIME:-13:45 Hrs

#MEET REC.:D.. DPS MEERUT 3:45.08 11/27/2015

FINAL

1 DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY      3:50.21

160 PRATIK RAJ . 163 TUSHAR RANJAN .

157 ANURAG KUMAR . 164 DHIRAJ KUMAR MAHTO

2 DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR      3:54.49

120 HARDIK CHAWLA . 124 SHANTANU GUPTA .

128 JAI PRAKASH TIWARI 123 NISHU MISHRA .

3 DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)      3:55.22

456 RAHUL PAL . 461 AMIT KUMAR YADAV

451 ARKADWIP ROY . 458 RAVI RAUSHAN .

4 DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD      3:55.43

434 UTSAV GARG . 433 ROHIT KUMAR .

437 LOKESH SEHRAWAT 432 ANAND BAINSLA .

5 DPS MEERUT      3:55.80

322 SHUBHAM SAGAR 324 MAYANK SHARMA

319 DARPAN BALIYAN 316 MOKSH SUNEJA .

6 DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA      3:55.86

420 ISHAAN MOTIWALE 414 NIRVIK SEN .

417 VEDANT DUGAR . 418 YASH BERIWAL .
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7 DPS DURG      3:56.16

203 AYAN AGRAWAL . 210 CHIRAGDEEP MOR

206 ANWAAR AHMED MIRZA 202 ANMOL RAI .

8 DPS PANIPAT REFINERY      3:57.06

390 ASTITVA TOMAR . 394 HARSH RANJAN .

398 RAJAT MALIK . 401 RAMAN DHAMU

Heat-1

1 DPS BOKARO STEEL CITY      3:50.35

2 DPS PANIPAT REFINERY      3:55.50

3 DPS DURG      3:56.66

4 DPS BHILAI      4:01.16

5 DPS DUBAI      4:03.93

6 DPS VASANT KUNJ      4:06.78

7 DPS HAPUR      4:48.27

DPS MATHURA RD NEW DELHI          DNS

Heat-2

1 DPS MEERUT      3:55.23

2 DPS SILIGURI (WEST BANGAL)      3:58.03

3 DPS VIJAIPUR      4:12.34

4 DPS MR NAGAR MATHURA      4:12.90

5 DPS MORADABAD      4:23.23

6 DPS SAHARANPUR      4:35.00

DPS NAGPUR          DNS

DPS PANIPAT CITY          DNS

Heat-3

1 DPS AZAAD NAGARKANPUR      3:56.93

2 DPS GAUTAM BUDH NAGARNOIDA      3:59.16

3 DPS MEGACITY KOLKATA      4:04.40

4 DPS MARUTI  KUNJ      4:20.89

5 DPS JHAKRI SHIMLA      4:50.23

6 DPS SITAPUR      4:56.00

7 DPS SIRSA      5:45.10

DPS VASANT KUNJ          DNS

Heat-4

1 DPS RUBY PARK KOLKATA      3:54.96

2 DPS SEC.-19FARIDABAD      3:55.20

3 DPS BULANDSHAHR      4:10.23

4 DPS BHIWANI (HARYANA)      4:18.99

5 DPS R.K.PURAM      4:19.16

6 DPS NOIDA      4:46.53

7 DPS BHOPAL      5:14.32

DPS RANIPURHARIDWAR           DQ
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